

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE SAN FERNANDO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND THE SAN FERNANDO CITY COUNCIL

MEETINGS OF MARCH 2. 2015 – 6:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings (as listed above) of the Successor Agency to the San Fernando Redevelopment Agency and the San Fernando City Council <u>will not</u> be held on the above date.

Elena G. Chávez, City Clerk

Signed and Posted: February 27, 2015 (4:00 p.m.)

Agendas and complete Agenda Packets (including staff reports and exhibits related to each item) are posted on the City's Internet Web site (www.sfcity.org). These are also available for public reviewing prior to a meeting in the City Clerk's Office. Any public writings distributed by the City Council to at least a majority of the Councilmembers regarding any item on this regular meeting agenda will also be made available at the City Clerk's Office at City Hall located at 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, CA, 91340 during normal business hours. In addition, the City may also post such documents on the City's Web Site at www.sfcity.org. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, if you require a disability-related modification/accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services please call the City Clerk's Office at (818) 898-1204 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.